M orro Bay, CA

wﬁféﬁF‘MﬁREEEAﬂMAT|0N
FACILITY L) PROJECT



Recommendations FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%i‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”

* Review and approve the Draft Basis of Design Report (BDR),

* Review and approve the potential change orders (PCOs) for the Water
Reclamation Facility (WRF) that increases the Guaranteed Maximum Price for
the construction of the WRF from $67,234,512 to $69,102,419

* Authorize the City Manager to approve future changes to the GMP up to
approximately 0.2 percent of the increased GMP (maximum of $125,000) that
will be reported to Council in the regular updates, and

e Authorize the City Attorney to prepare and the City Manager to sign an
amendment to the design build agreement for the WRF (DB Agreement) to
memorialize items 2 and 3 above



——

ort__

wﬁféﬁF‘MﬁREEEAﬂMAT|0N
FACILITY L) PROJECT




Progression of the project FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’f';‘-‘rT"’”

* Master Plan

* Design-Build RFP

* Design-Build Proposal

* Basis of Design Report/30 Percent Design
* Grading Package

* 60 Percent Design

* 90 Percent Design



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/5

Collaborative work product

Workshop
No. 1
(Nov 28th/29th)

NTP
(Nov 1Y)

(Dec 19th)

Workshop
No. 3
(Dec 20th)

Workshop

Workshop

(Jan 10th)

WATER /\ RECLAMATION
FACILITY L) PROJECT

Workshop Draft
No. 5 BDR - WRFCAC
(Mar 12th) (May 9t)

Workshop Draft
No. 6 BDR - Council
(Mar 28th) (May 14t



Purpose of the BDR FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’f';‘-‘rT"’”

* Define project scope

* Advance the WRF design to minimize future changes
* Focus on site plan refinement (advanced earthwork)
 Early procurement of critical pieces of equipment
 Support early start construction efforts



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/7

Revised site

/. EASEMENT

PG&E HIGH.
? VOLTAGE

VDRRO BAY.-
SETY BIMITS
N

N

TORMWATER
N BASIN

RMWATER OUTLET WITH
RGY DISSIPATION/

STATE WATER. PROJECT ™.
“RIPELINE EASEMENT.
X ~
N N

PERMIMETER FENCE

10 FT WIDE BENCH WITH
CONCRETE-LINED V-DITCH

CONCRETE -LINED V-DITCH—"

\
\g\g

OUTDOOR STORAGE AISLES
(TYP OF 4 TOTAL, 3 COVERED)—
\ HILLSIDE
| DRAINASE
CHANNEL

—

CALCITE
CONTACTORS AREA—

FACILITY

N
\ACTGH RECEI\!I\M

STATION/ WASHDOUN
N\

\ \
"\ EMERGENCY - GENERATOR.
\

N\
\
INCOWING UTILITY
. TRANSFORMERS

N

S

5. ALF EL
// SETTLE/ TANK \

/
DEWATERING' AREA
Y

NORTH-STORMWATER
DETENTION BASIN

HILLSTDE

DRAINAGE_—~
CHANNEL AND

<
» ) CAJ'L‘H BASIN.
<

|OPERATIONS|
BUILDING

PLANT AREA
— . _ACCESS GATE

———

= b0+ oprser raoi=
\L\ APPROXIMATED FLOW LINE
—
|

FLOW-LINE

SN~ S S

= — \.'

WASH RACK

T
VEHICLE
T Tl EQUIPMENT
PARKING CANOPY STORAGE
[ |

PARKING

ROJUV
BUILDING

A INTENANCE|
BUILDING

OUTFALL
BALANCING TANK

CHEMICAL STORAGE AND

24" WIDE PLANT ACCESS ROAD

CONTAINMENT AREA

60" ACCESS/—__
YTILITY ~
EASEMENT.

DECHLORINATION

SEATION WRF PARCEL:

STATION. T LINITS

“50' OFFSET FROM i
SURVEY-"DRYASH" LINE

“DRVHASH' LINE
FRON SITE SURVEY

CITY OF

WATER

MORRO BAY

RECLAMATION
PROJECT

- TEMPORARY
—CONSTRUCTIC
SILT-FENCE



—

~Questions_

CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER ‘ RECLAMATION
FACILITY & ') PROJECT



Potenfv"‘aaL
Change Orders

wﬁféﬁF‘MﬁREEEAﬂMAT|0N
FACILITY L) PROJECT



What is a PCO? e (icismmon
Suggested change to the WRF identified
Determination of material change in DB scope
Development of raw order of magnitude (ROM) cost

Decision made to move forward

Development of Draft PCO

Review of Draft PCO by Program Manager

Discussion of Comments

Development of Final PCO and Negotiation



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/11

Summary of proposed PCOs S (o

* Reconciliation of DB team’s interpretation of the RFP and the City’s
ultimate needs

* Total of 17 PCOs being considered

* Total cost impact of $1,867,907
* Cost Increase = $2,212,255
 Cost Savings = (5344,348)

e Planned contingency for WRF
* Baseline = $6.2 million
e Current = S$4.4 million

PCOs do not result in an increase in the total Project budget



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/12

Breakdown of cost increases FACILITY () PROJECT

PCO1, $78,576 PCO4, $18,422

wﬁféﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁﬁmﬂon

PCO31, $52,870

PCO28, $30,983
PCO26, $58,304

PCO9, $218,978
PCO15, $14,543

PCO22, $411,766

PCO17, $504,116

PCO21, $748,431

PCO18, $75,266



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/13

Cost increase justification

Operator
Safety,
$218,978

Long-Term O&M
Cost Savings,
$144,139

Improved
Operations,
$1,849,138

CITY O

WATER
FACILITY

F‘MEREEEARMAHON
6 PROJECT



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/14

Breakdown of cost increases FACILITY () PROJECT

PCO1, $78,576 PCO4, $18,422

wﬁféﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁﬁmﬂon

PCO31, $52,870

PCO28, $30,983
PCO26, $58,304

PCO9, $218,978
PCO15, $14,543

PCO22, $411,766

PCO17, $504,116

PCO21, $748,431

PCO18, $75,266



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/15

Breakdown of cost increases

PCO22,
$411,766

PCO21,
$748,431

PCO17,

$504,116

CITY O

WATER
FACILITY

(\ RECLAMATION
PROJECT



PCO 9 — Consolidate Chemical Facilities

A

/

Chemicals located throughout the
WREF process area

* RO/UV Building

« MBR

I

y

CITY OF

WATER
FACILITY

-,

3 \~\ WRF PARCEL
i@ - LINITS
A ~.
]| BYPASS TRAFFIC
| ~.. EMERGENCY N LANE ({BYPASS OF
(POTENTIAL SPOILS SRENERATORS, N VAGTOR TAUCK
FILL AREA) ’1 FLEDTRICAL R UNLOADING AREA)
AEROBTC | 1 ROOM ™ N
DIGESTER 1] TNCOMING. N
UTILITY %
ﬂ;:g:rsnmc?’ TRANSFORMER .
i
1
__ RECYCLED i
WATER TANK /
/!
EFFLUENT /RO FEED
PUMP AREA U TANKS
£
#DETENTION
/" PoND
Z
CALCITE % RojUv
CONTACTORS™ BUTLDING
AREA

.

5 -
‘-\ PABKING
AREA

BIDREACTOR (MBR)

LANDSCAPING f
——J___ SCREENING

e L

ACCESS ROAD BY OTHERS

UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT DECHLORINATION

STATION
WRF PARCEL
LIMITS
WARF PARKING

. Py WATER VEHICLES

EQUIPMENT STORAGE

COLLECTION VEHICLES
EQUIPMENT STORAGE

WASH RACK:

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/16

LANDSCAPING |
SCREENING (TYP)

SINGLE-LANE
PLANT ACCESS
ROAD (ONE -WAY
COUNTERCLOCKWIS
E "TRAFFIC)

CHEMICAL
AREA

CHEMICAL

MAINTENANCE BHEOABINS

BUILDING

MORRO BAY

>

RECLAMATION
PROJECT



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/17

PCO 9 — Consolidate Chemical Facilities ey () prosect

N

N

758
774,
S]]

4

N NN
N N bRy

CONSTACTIC
SILT-FENCE

VACTOR RECEIVING NN

STATION/ WASHDOUN Y coNGReETETIINED

74,
T,
T~
T~
7oA

BUILDING

BUILDING
WASH RACK

V-DITCH
|
/ EMERGENGY GENERATOR i
/ / /‘(/i %
IN / \
/ / INCOMING UTILITY 2,
% /) TRANSFORMERS —~—~ / \
POAE-HISH N GRADING. LINITS 7 & G
) vorTace / 7 \
EASEMENT
STATE WATER. PROJECT. 7
[ RIPELINE EASEMENT 7
= = 5.ALFEL \
/ ! b 10 FT WIDE BENGH WITH = = SETTLE/ TANK \ xfﬁg >
/‘ / CONCRETE-LINED V-DITCH S — Z
WORBO"BAY- == A = = DEWATERING AREA |
o > =
SETY BIMITS = / = \ CONCRETE -LINED V-DITCH— S
// \ —e
. / NN NORTH-STORMWATER
N / / — = DETENTION BASIN. /
h —_——— S
ZRTY LINE, / —\\\ — gﬁiﬁﬁﬁgi /
< =<
7 N / /n PERMIMETER FENCE OUTDOOR STORAGE AISLES === CHANNELAND =
TORMWATER N— — £ (TYP OF 4 TOTAL, 3 GOVERED)— S cAzeRjracIy .
ONBASIN < j I = \ HILLSIDE Al ciTE =
/ N 30 CONTACTORS AREA— SS9
/ ) o Y . U W S S S—
-~
[ L9 T
r/ I—I I—I PARKING
WHEL N / e
~ [OPERATIONS|
SIN / RO UV Ps
. 2

T 1A INTENANCE]
SR VEHICLE L BUILDING
PAFKING CANOPY EQUIPHENT BALANCING TANK ¢
bt o CHENICAL STORAGE AND - PERMINETER FENGE
-
24" WIDE PLANT ACCESS RDAD CONTATNMENT AREA
— — — — GRADING
LIMITS
— 7 : T T T
\ e
\ O
PLANT AREA a — =
=, = - 60*- ACCESS
— ACCESS GATE LIFT DECHLORINATION
T —, STATION  STATION YIILITY waE I';g”ﬂ
- EASEMENT. LM STORMIATER CONTROL
- . AND' PUMPING. STRUCTURE
TT—— \\
=l —— — —
D7 — ~ _— ~——_
——— - o~ =il -
— / L—‘»’/\ﬁ_\ = TEMPORARY. NS e —
_-—— = = ~ < Pt CONSTRUGTION -/ \ ~— /
N W7 STLT FENCE S

50" OFFSETFROM: PA ———— . — T = — = 50' OFFSET FROM

i — =~ — ", "
APPROXTHATED FLOW LINE — = e ~ 9 SURVEY " DRYWASH" LINE

A T
RMWATER OUTLET WITH ! ——— “DAVHASH"_LINE
RGY DISSIPATION/ | FLOW LINE A T FRON SITE SURVEY



PCO 9 — Consolidate Chemical Facilities FA‘(’;"u’ETTE\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’c';‘-‘rT'“"




m - FINA

4-25-18 Public F

DRAFT

PCO 9 — Consolidate Chemical Facilities

* Cost Impact = $218,978

* Increased chemical storage area size
* Chemical ductbanks and piping

 Rationale
* Improved operator safety
* Best management practice for self insured

CITY O

WATER
FACILITY

/\ RECLAMATION
PROJECT



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/20

CITY OF MORRO BAY

PCO 17 — SAFE Equalization Tank FAGILITY () PROJECT

AN \ [ N\ D AN N N\ = =
ST \ T .
~ \ o / ( N \ . S S
Ny / \\ \ \ X | | | N\ \ N \ _— TEMPORARY-
/ ~ N v | / VAGTOR RECETVING ~ sconsjur,:gs;e
g / STATION/WASHDOWN
/ : AN NV CONCRETE - L INED
- N . N\ \ V-DITCH N
/ \ N4 R j—
/ \ EMERGENCY GENERATOR N
- N N 28 B
N AN 7
— \ W SN =
N ————— o~ INCONING UTILITY R —
\ " TRANSFORMERS Y / \
PGAE HIGH \\ B —— \ AN \;s“ o)
/ VOLTAGE \ \\ \ \
EASEMENT N N ——— \ _—
\// STATE WATER. PROJECT. . — -

“RIPELINE EASEMENT.
. \

\. - = - — S.ALF.EL
/ \ N === 10 FT WIDE BENGH WITH = / / SETTLE TANK
AR 7 CONCRETE-LINED V-DITCH ——— / /

VIORRO" BAY- e o / DEWATERING' AREA
SELY BIMITS =< = \ CONCRETE -LINED V-DITCH—" == - e

N \ — o )

N 7 = < g NORTH-STORMWATER

A =
R —_— \ — DETENTION BASIN,
L, N ~ HILLSIDE
,EIY LINE \ — DRAINAGE
4 . OUTDOOR STORAGE AISLES =~ CHANNEL" AND
TORIMATER / — (TYP OF 4 TOTAL, 3 COVERED)— » CATEH BASIN.
APEASTN 2 Ve \ g&iﬁﬁi CALCITE ="
y, = o 74 AREA ==
~ / = - N CHANNEL —— CONTACTORS AREA— » -

/ o So o o o\ o o o o S
(VRN / / M |—I I—I PARKING
SR s | Rolov

g 7 v 7 TAFF BUILDING
~ P C WASH RACK
7 A INTENANCE |
~ T
BUILDING
VEHICLE T OUTFALL
LTI T EQUIPHENT i BALANCING TANK
PARKING CANOPY
(RN STopeE
| CHEMICAL STORAGE AND

24" WIDE PLANT ACCESS ROAD CONTATNMENT AREA

/
/ — —— PLANT AREA —= = rsn' e 2/ \
L | e Ol T TN T AN 7 (
- —= EASEMENT. —LINITS / STORIHATER (CONTAOL \
== AND' PUMPING. STRUCTURE / \
—_— — - 4 ) \ \
—— — = \

Sl
],

-

P

—
= c‘onm \~\ —~ =
snr FEN&E—J/.‘ p \ //
—— Ry P =
= = G
- N

‘,—-(\'_/__7\

T PA

=50' OFFSET FROM N
SURVEY-"DRYWASH" L INE

50" OFFSET FROM=
— APPROXIMATED FLOW LINE
RMWATER OUTLET WITH — —
RGY DISSIPATION/ “ FLOW LINE , ; —

“DRYWASH" _LINE =
FRON SITE SURVEY

R




DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/21

PCO 17 — SAFE Equalization Tank

TO SAFE FILTER

MATCHLIN
ON 72-1.

71 M-301

CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER '\ RECLAMATION
FACILITY PROJECT

4" Aus
‘\ EL 135.00'
m Iy T T

CL EL 127.17"
CL EL 125.50"

SAFE SETTLE TANK

[ : N SECTION

7i-M-101 1/4" = 1'-0"

.3

&'

CL EL 118.50"

4"-DAN .
°
EL 1711.25' o

3.3

DIVERSION BOX

o OPERATING FLOOR PLAN e

114 = 10"

|
:
|
:
|
:
|
:
|
!
|
)
[}
|

T0 SAFE
DIVERSION BOX



m - FINA

4-25-18 Public F

DRAFT

PCO 17 — SAFE Equalization Tank

 Cost Impact = $504,116

* Concrete tankage
* Processing piping

 Rationale
* Improved process performance
e Operational flexibility
* Reduced maintenance for the SAFE filter
* More reliable permit compliance

CITY O

WATER
FACILITY

PROJECT

GﬁRﬁEﬁMATmN



PCO 21 — Revised Maintenance Building FA‘(’;"u’ETTE\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’c';‘-‘rT'“"

. i o [f;’, |
== ‘ = i

‘ = - 4,000 SF *
—— (5,400 SF total) |

L - LB

N b
| |




DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/24

PCO 21 — Revised Maintenance Building FA‘(’;"u’ETTE\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’c';‘-‘rT'“"

el ° qrdor :
i Existing Maintenance Space
A « WWTP = 2,260 SF (To be Demolished)

s * Water = 700 SF (Transfer to Consolidated
- Maintenance)

* Collections = 1,600 SF (To be Demolished)
* Facilities = 400 SF (To be Demolished)
 Total Existing = 5,000 SF




PCO 21 — Revised Maintenance Building FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%i‘E“’f';‘-‘rT"’”

 Cost Impact = $748,431
* Increase building footprint

* Rationale
* Improved operations

* In line with existing maintenance space for Consolidated Utilities
Division: Wastewater Treatment, Wastewater Collections and Water
Distribution needs

* In line with 2008 Facility Master Plan (RRM Design Group: Maintenance Space
Needs)



CITY OF MORRO BAY

PCO 22 — Influent Piping/Metering FACILITY () PROJECT

CONCRETE - L INED
CH

forcemain and replace with |2-
inch and 16-inch

Additional flow meter

PERMIMETER FENCE OUTDOOR STORAGE AISLES
(TYP OF 4 TOTAL, 3 COVERED)

HILLSIDE
CALCITE
ORAINASE CONTACTORS AREA
——0_ CHANNEL
.,

= . i
| ) | — T

juv
BUILDING

WASH RACK

T A INTENANCE|
VEHICLE BUILDING

rrrT
Hﬂ Pheing chnopy EouIPiENT
|

24" WIDE PLANT ACCESS ROAD

B e e g e gy ey e e E— iy —

50' OFFSET FROM b
_SURVEY-—"DRYWASH" L INE

RMWATER OUTLET WITH
RGY DISSIPATION/

DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/26



wﬁfﬁﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁﬁmmm

PCO 22 — Influent Piping/Metering FACILITY ) PROJECT

 Cost Impact = $411,766
e Additional piping

* Previous determination made for the Conveyance Facilities Project
* Blue Ribbon Commission (June 2018)
« WRFCAC (December 2018)
 City Council (January 2019)

* Rationale
* Improved operability



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/28

Summary of Cost Increase PCOs

PCO
1
4
9

15
17
18
21
22
26
28
31

CITY O

WATER
FACILITY

(\ RECLAMATION
PROJECT

New Sodium Hypochlorite Feed for Plant Water
Headworks Odor Control

Consolidate Chemical Facilities

Remove Solids Dumpster Lid

Add SAFE Equalization Tank

Instrumentation and Control Changes

Revise Maintenance Building Layout and Size
Influent Piping and Metering

SAFE Diversion Box Additions

Size Dewatering as a Building in the Future

Stairs for the Coarse Screens and Grit Basins (total of 4)

Total

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

78,576
18,422
218,978
14,543
504,116
75,266
748,431
411,766
58,304
30,983
52,870

$2,212,255



DRAFT 4-25-18 Public Forum - FINAL.pptx/29

Additional PCOs

* Actively negotiating PCO 3
(Modify Stormwater
Management Design)

* “On Hold” PCOs will be resolved
prior to construction (i.e., permit
negotiations and equipment
procurement)

CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER '\ RECLAMATION
FACILITY PROJECT

Active 1
Closed 17
Cancelled 6
On Hold 10
No Cost 4

Total 38



Future PCO approval FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%ﬂ‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“"'

* Plan is to bring all PCOs to City Council for approval when feasible

* Proposed City Manager approval of up to $125,000

* Consistent with City’s Municipal Code
* Used for time-sensitive PCOs encountered in the future (construction)

* Minor changes identified in the Monthly Progress Report and agenized on
the consent agenda



Recommendations FA‘(’;"u‘L‘TF\F‘C)“pEr%i‘E“’f';‘-‘rT'“”

* Review and approve the Draft Basis of Design Report (BDR),

* Review and approve the potential change orders (PCOs) for the Water
Reclamation Facility (WRF) that increases the Guaranteed Maximum Price for
the construction of the WRF from $67,234,512 to $69,102,419

* Authorize the City Manager to approve future changes to the GMP up to
approximately 0.2 percent of the increased GMP (maximum of $125,000) that
will be reported to Council in the regular updates, and

e Authorize the City Attorney to prepare and the City Manager to sign an
amendment to the design build agreement for the WRF (DB Agreement) to
memorialize items 2 and 3 above



CITY OF MORRO BAY

WATER ‘ RECLAMATION

FACILITY PROJECT



